1.      Leave granted.

2.      Appellant is said to have borrowed a sum of Rs.6,02,000/- (Rupees 
Six Lacs Two Thousand Only) from the respondent.  The said transaction 
was carried out at Saudi Arabia.  Appellant executed a promissory note on 
8.5.1999.  Admittedly, the parties were residing at Saudi Arabia at the 
relevant time.  No part of the cause of action arose within the jurisdiction of